

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A.K. Sengupta and Mr. Suraj
Prakas, Advocates.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: None for D-1.
Mr. R.V. Sinha, Adv. for D-2/CBI

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 02.09.2015

DW1 DSP Vipin Kumar further partly cross-examined and his remaining cross-examination is deferred on the request of counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up the matter for further cross-examination of DW1 on **10th February, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 02, 2015/nk