

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 10.02.2016

Matter is listed for further cross-examination of witness/DW1. However, it is stated by counsel for defendant no.2 that witness probably must have been held in some professional assignment though he does not have any specific information.

Witness/DW1 has not turned up despite waiting till 11:55am. In facts, he is given last opportunity to appear on the next date of hearing for his cross-examination.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW1 on **18th May, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2016/nk