

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 689/2009

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash and Mr. K.  
Hussain, Advocates.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Sinha,  
Advocates for D-2/CBI.

**CORAM:**

**SH. AMIT KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **22.08.2016**

Matter is listed for remaining evidence of defendants.

Two affidavits of witnesses Mr. S.S. Yadav and Mr. A.B. Chaudhary are on record. However, it is stated that witness Mr. S.S. Yadav is not available because of some official assignment whereas witness Mr. A.B. Chaudhary was not called for today because of some communication gap.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not been provided with the copy of the affidavit of witness Mr. S.S. Yadav, which was provided to previous counsel for the plaintiff.

Let copy of the affidavit of evidence of Mr.S.S. Yadav be provided to counsel for plaintiff within a week from today.

Put up for evidence of both these witnesses of defendant on **11<sup>th</sup>**  
**November, 2016.**

**AMIT KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 22, 2016/nk**