

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S.Singh,
Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **26.04.2017**

It is stated by counsel appearing for the defendants that Shri S.S. Yadav, who is witness in the matter, could not appear today as there was miscommunication of the date and therefore he is not present in Delhi today and is stated to be in Ahmadabad. He therefore requests for an adjournment. Request for adjournment is not opposed.

Previous cost of Rs. 5000/- not yet paid by the defendants to plaintiff.

List the matter for evidence of DW Mr. S.S. Yadav on **06th July, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 26, 2017/nk