



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Suraj Prakash, Advocate**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr. R.V. Singh and Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advocates for D-2**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 06.07.2017

Previous cost of Rs. 5,000/- not paid.

DW-2 Inspector S.S. Yadav is present for his further cross-examination. He has been further cross-examined and discharged.

No other witness present.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 seeks adjournment for remaining defendants' evidence.

Put up for remaining defendants' evidence on **1st September, 2017**, as last opportunity.

Copy of the order be given dasti to DW-2 Inspector S.S. Yadav, as prayed for.

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 06, 2017

savita