



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Suraj Praksh and Mr. Karam
Husain, Advocates**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advocate for defendant no.2/CBI
alongwith SI Navin Kumar**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 01.09.2017

No witness is present today, neither affidavit of evidence filed on behalf of defendant no.2.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.2/CBI seeks time to file affidavit of evidence.

Opposed by ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Let affidavit of evidence of witnesses of defendant no.2 be filed within eight weeks from today, as last opportunity, with advance copy to other side at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining defendants' evidence on **13th and 14th November, 2017.**

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017
savita