



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Virendra Singh, proxy counsel for
Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha with Mr. A.S. Singh,
Adv for D-2

This case received from the Court of Ms. Rajrani (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.11.2017**

No PW present.

**I.A. No. 13206/2017 (u/o 16 Rule 6 CPC r/w section 151 CPC filed
by defendant no. 2 for summoning of witnesses)**

Notice of IA has already been served upon counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

The instant IA preferred by applicant is hereby allowed. The witnesses as mentioned in the IA be summoned vide PF, returnable for 18.01.2018. Diet money be paid to witnesses at spot as prayed.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.



CS(OS) 689/2009

The date already fixed for 14.11.2017 is hereby cancelled as per request of parties.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 13, 2017

c