



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Suraj Prakara and Mr. Virender
Singh, Advocates**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr. R.V. Singh and Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advocates for defendant no.2**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 18.01.2018

Summoned witness Sh. Bhupender Singh, Chief Manager, Sarv Haryana Gramin Bank, Rohtak, Haryana, is present, but he has not brought the summoned record.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he will summon the concerned officer/official.

Summoned witness Sh. Prambir Singh, S/o Sh. Mahavir Singh, Manager (Scale-II), Haryana Kahetria Gramin Bank, Bapora, Bhiwani is present and submits that he is already retired from the bank. Let the concerned officer/ official be summoned.



Mr. Saumyen Das, Advocate has appeared on behalf of summoned witness Sh. Arun Oberio, Vice President, The Honkgkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Ltd., Barakhamba Road, New Delhi and submits that witness has left the job. Let the concerned officer/ official be summoned.

All these summoned witnesses discharged unexamined.

Summoned witness Ms. Shanti Devi Gugnani and summoned witness Mr. Narender Singh Khatri are reported to be expired.

Summons sent to other witnesses received unserved.

Witnesses be summoned again in terms of order dated 13.11.2017.

Put up for defendants' evidence on **8th March, 2018.**

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 18, 2018
savita