



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

**Through Mr. R.V. Sinha, Advocate for
Defendant no.2/applicant**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 26.02.2018

**IA No. 2655/2018 (application filed by defendant no.2 u/O 16 Rule 6 r/w
Section 151 CPC praying for summoning of witnesses from the list of
witnesses) in CS(OS) 689/2009**

The present application has been filed by defendant no.2 for
summoning the witnesses.

Application is allowed and witnesses mentioned in para 3 of the
application be summoned on filing of PF, for **8th March, 2018**, the date
already fixed. Diet money be paid on the spot.

IA stands disposed off accordingly.

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2018

savita