



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Suraj Prakash, Advocate

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

Through None for Defendant no.1

**Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advocates for Defendant no.2**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 08.03.2018

DW-4 and DW-5 are present. They have been examined-in-chief in part. Further examination-in-chief of DW-4 and DW-5 are deferred for the reasons stated in the deposition sheet. They are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW-4 and DW-5 and remaining defendants' evidence on **24th April, 2018**.

**RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 08, 2018

savita