



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Suraj Prakash, Mr.Deepak Singh
& Mr.Virendra Singh, Advocates

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.04.2018

DW-4 is further examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at request of proxy counsel for plaintiff.

DW-5 is not present. He is bound down for the next date of hearing through Mr. Ravinder Gaur, Officer present on behalf of The Delhi State Cooperative Bank Ltd., Shahbad Daultpur Branch, Delhi. DW-4 is also bound down for the next date of hearing.

Diet money of Rs.1000/- paid to DW-4 by defendant no.2.

Other witnesses be summoned in terms of order dated 26.02.2018.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-4 and further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW-5 and remaining defendants evidence on **22nd May, 2018.**

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2018/tp