



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Suraj Prakash, Advocate

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

**Through Mr. Pankaj Pandey and Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Advocates for Defendant no.1
Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. Amit Singh, Advocates for D-2/CBI
Mr. Sachin Jangir, Advocate for witness Mr. J.L. Gugnani**

CORAM:

MS. RAJRANI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 22.05.2018

Mr. Sachin Jangir, Advocate has appeared on behalf of witness Mr. J.L. Gugnani and submits that witness is very old and not in a position to move. Witness is exempted for today.

Defendant no.2 shall take appropriate steps as per Law.

DW-6 and DW-7 are present. They have been examined-in-chief in part and further examination-in-chief is deferred. They are bound down for the next date of hearing.

DW-8 is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

DW-Mr. Avinash Shukla, Manager, Sarva Haryana Gramin Bank, Branch Nuna Majra, Jhajjar, DW-Hari Narender, Senior Manager, Sarkar



Haryana Gramin Bank, B/O Bapora, District Bhiwani, Haryana and DW-Mr. Ram Narayan Thanwar, Senior Manager, Sarva Haryana Gramin Bank, B.O. Bawani Khera, District Bhiwani, Haryana are present, but they are discharged unexamined for today, as they have not brought the certificate u/S 65-B of The Indian Evidence Act / Banker's Act. They are directed to bring the certificate u/S 65-B of The Indian Evidence Act / Banker's Act on the next date of hearing.

DW-4 Mr. Amit Bansal and DW-5 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Mann are present. At joint request, they are discharged unexamined for today and are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Diet money paid to all the summoned witnesses, except DW-6, as she has left the court.

Put up for further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of DW-5, DW-6 and DW-7 and cross-examination of DW-4 and remaining defendant's evidence on **24th July, 2018**.

RAJRANI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2018
savita