



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Suraj Prakash, Advocate**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants
Through **Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Singh,**
Advocates for Defendant no.2

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **24.07.2018**

DW-4 Mr. Amit Bansal, DW-5 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Maan, DW-6 Mrs. Sarika Pinaki, DW-7 Mr. Sunil Dutt, DW-9 Mr. Ram Naryan Tanwar are present. They are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

DW-Mr. Avinash Shukla, Manager, Sarva Haryana Gramin Bank, Branch Nuna Majra, Bahadurgarh, Haryana and DW-Mr. Hari Narender Vats, Senior Manager, Sarkar Haryana Gramin Bank, B/O Bapora, District Bhiwani, Haryana are present. They are discharged unexamined for today due to paucity of time and they are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Diet money paid to all above summoned witnesses.

Put up for remaining defendants' evidence on **31st August, 2018.**

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2018/savita