



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. R.V. Sinha, Advocate**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants
Through **Mr. Suraj Prakash and Mr. Karam
Husain, Advocates**

CORAM:
**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**% ORDER
31.08.2018**

Proceeding – 12:10 PM to 01:15 PM
**Evidence recorded – 12:10 PM to 01:00 PM &
01:00 PM to 01:15 PM**
Total Pages - Six Page

DW-10 and DW-11 are present, examined, cross-examined and
discharged. Diet money paid to witnesses.

Put up for remaining defendants' evidence on **5th October. 2018.**

RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 31, 2018
savita