



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Suraj Prakash, Advocate

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

**Through Mr. R.V. Sinha and Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advocates for Defendant no.2**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 05.10.2018

No DW present, produce or summon.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 seeks adjournment.

Adjournment not opposed by ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for defendants' evidence on **4th December, 2018.**

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 05, 2018

savita