



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Naveen Tolani, Inspector CBI

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

21.02.2019

No DW present, produced or summoned.

It is submitted on behalf of defendant that certified copy could not be obtained and sought adjournment. Not opposed.

Heard. Allowed.

Re-notify for DE on 26.04.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2019

NR