



\$~5
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 689/2009

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash and Mr. Karam
Husain, Advs. (mobile no. 9312218106)

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

.... Defendant

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha Sr. CGC with Mr. G. D.
Joshi (Inspector) for D-2/CBI (mobile
no. 9868814666 and 9868230464)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.07.2019**

No DW present, produced or summoned.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant/CBI that now certified copy of other proceedings has been obtained and likely to be filed within one week with advance copy to learned counsel for the plaintiff which is not opposed.

Heard. Perused.

Re-notify for DE on 08.08.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 02, 2019/NR