

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karam Husain, proxy-counsel for
plaintiff

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha & Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advs for D-2

File received from the Court of Sh. Rakesh Kumar (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% ORDER
08.08.2019

No witness is present. At request of learned counsel for the defendant no.2, re-notify the matter on **23.09.2019** for **DE** before concerned learned Joint Registrar.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 08, 2019/ym

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)