



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karam Husain proxy for Mr. Suraj
Prakash, Adv. (mobile no. 9312218106)

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendant

Through: None for D-1

Mr. R. V. Sinha, Adv. for D-2 (mobile
no. 9868232064) with Mr. Gopal Datt
Joshi Inspector, CBI, AC-I, New Delhi
(mobile no. 7734016902)

Proceeding – 12:05 PM to 12:25 PM

Evidence recorded – 12:10 PM to 12:30 PM

Total Pages - one Page

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% 23.09.2019

D2W12 Mr. Gopal Datt Joshi examined in chief and his cross examination deferred at the request of proxy counsel for the plaintiff as main counsel is not available.

At this stage, learned counsel for defendant no. 2/CBI pointed that in the examination in chief, the certified copy of charge sheet of FIR no. AC 2 2006 A 0007 dated 05.07.2006 has already exhibited in examination in chief but the endorsement in this regard could not have been made on the certified copy of the charge sheet with request to exhibit the same which is



opposed by proxy counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that he has to seek instructions from the senior/main counsel. Submission shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

Put up for cross-examination of D2W12 on 28.11.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019/NR