



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karam Husain proxy for Mr. Suraj
Prakash, Adv. (mobile no. 9312218106)

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha, Adv. for D-2 (mobile
no. 9868230464)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.11.2019**

No DW present, produced or summoned.

Learned counsel for the defendant submitted that witness D2W12 Gopal Datt Joshi is unable to come today as he is busy in some urgent work, learned counsel for the plaintiff has already been intimated in advance and sought adjournment, which is not opposed.

Heard. Perused.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for cross-examination of D2W12 on 13.01.2020.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 28, 2019/NR