

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha and Mr. Vaibhav Pratap
Singh, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **31.01.2020**

Witness/D2W12 is present in court but it is submitted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff that he wishes to move an application for de-exhibition of documents which are already exhibited by D2W12 and hence he seeks adjournment.

At request, adjournment is granted, however it is apprised to the counsel that no further adjournment shall be granted on this ground.

Put up for further proceedings/cross-examination of D2W12 on 11.03.2020.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 31, 2020/NR