

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Suraj Prakar, Adv.
versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. R.V. Sinha & Mr. A.S. Singh,
Advocates for D-2

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.03.2020**

**File received from the court of Ms. Twinkle wadhwa Ld. who is
stated be on leave today.**

**Regular stenographer is on leave. No other stenographer has been
provided.**

IA no. 3282/2020 (application u/s 151 CPC moved by plaintiff)

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 accepts notice of the above
said IA and seeks time to file the reply. Same be filed within four
weeks from today, with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-notify the matter for consideration on the above said IA on
30.04.2020 before the learned concerned JR .

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 11, 2020