



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.
versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TWINKLE WADHWA
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.10.2020

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

IA no. 3282/2020

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 that he seeks some more time to file reply to the present IA. Not objected by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 is directed to supply the advance copy of reply to the opposite counsel at least a week before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for consideration of the above IA on 15-01-2021.

TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), J

OCTOBER 23, 2020/NR