



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR ... Defendant

Through **Mr. R.V.Sinha, Sr. CGC with Mr.
Amit Sinha, CGC and Ms. Sharanya
Sinha, Adv. for D-2**

Hearing of this matter has taken up through video conferencing on account of on going Pandemic of Covid-19.

Case file received from the court of Ms. Twinkle Wadhwa, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. RAKESH PANDIT
(DHJS)**

ORDER

15.01.2021

%

IA no. 3282/2020 u/s 151 CPC by plaintiff

Reply to the above said application has been filed by defendant no.2.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Relist for completion of pleadings on the above said application before concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 23.02.2021.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 15, 2021/cd