



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through Mr. Suraj Parkash, Advocate

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

Through

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TWINKLE WADHWA
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.02.2021

[PHYSICAL HEARING]

IA No. 3282/2020 (u/S 151 CPC by plaintiff for de-exhibition of documents)

It is submitted by learned counsel for the plaintiff that reply to the IA is already filed by defendant no.2 and he will be filing rejoinder before the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Re-list for completion of pleadings and consideration of the application on 12th March, 2021.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2021

savita