



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

**MS. TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

12.03.2021

[PHYSICAL HEARING]

IA No. 3282/2020

This is an application filed by plaintiff for de-exhibition of documents.

Part arguments heard.

Since no one is present on behalf of defendant no.2, put up for remaining arguments on 12.04.2021.

**TWINKLE WADHWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2021

SSC