



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 689/2009

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Suraj Prakash, Advocate appeared
through VC

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendants

Through

Counsel for Defendant no.1 appeared
physically (appearance not given)
Mr. R.V. Sinha and Ms. A.S. Singh,
Advocates for Defendant no.2/CBI
appeared through VC

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

25.02.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing in terms of directions vide Office Order No. 99/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Learned counsels for the parties have stated that case is fixed for fixing date of defendants' evidence.

D2W12 Sh. Gopal Datt Joshi, Inspector, CBI, AC-1, New Delhi has appeared physically, but learned counsels for the parties have not appeared physically for recording evidence.

At joint request, put up for evidence of D2W12 on 5th May, 2022.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 25, 2022/savita