



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash,
Advocate appeared
physically

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR..... Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **07.12.2022**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for remaining defendants' evidence. But none has appeared on behalf of defendants today. No witnesses have appeared and no steps have been taken by defendants for calling witnesses.

Perusal of the file reveals that issues were framed on 08.03.2011 and the Hon'ble Court had directed the defendants to lead evidence first.

The case is pending for defendants' evidence since the year 2011 and till date defendants have not concluded their evidence. No further opportunity can be granted to defendants for remaining defendants' evidence. **Hence, defendants' evidence stands closed.**

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of evidence of witness within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 21st march, 2023.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 7, 2022/savita