



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Suraj Prakash,**
Advocate appeared
physically

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR Defendants

Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **21.03.2023**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for plaintiff's evidence, but affidavit of evidence of witness has not been filed on record.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has requested that witness PW-1 has fractured her hip due to which she could not file affidavit of evidence.

At request, last and final opportunity to plaintiff for filing affidavit of evidence of all the private witnesses as per list of witness and last opportunity to file list of witnesses within six weeks with advance copy to the opposite parties.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 20th July, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 21, 2023
savita