



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Sh. Suraj Prakash, Adv. alongwith witness
PW-1 Prabjit Singh

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ld. Counsel for defendant (Appearance not
given)

**CORAM :
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**% ORDER
30.01.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PW-1 Sh. Prabjit Singh has tendered his affidavit of evidence as Ex. PW1/A and exhibited documents as Ex. PW1/1, Mark PW1/2, Ex. PW1/3 (colly), Mark PW1/4, Mark PW1/5 (colly) and Mark PW1/6. His further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff for placing on record the certified copy of judgment dated 28.03.2023 in CC No. 380/2019 titled as CBI vs. Balbir Sharma & Ors. pronounced by Ld. Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-11, Rouse Avenue Courts, New Delhi. The certified copy of said judgment alongwith index be e-filed and hard copy of the same be also filed with the Registry within two weeks. Copy of complete set be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Be fixed for further examination-in-chief and cross-examination of PW-1 on 01.04.2024 at 2 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2024/sm