



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.
versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR. Defendant

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC, Mr. Abhay
Singh, Adv. for R-2.

(Evidence of PW-1 recorded from 2.30 PM to 2.45 PM) – 1 page

(Evidence of PW-2 recorded from 2.45 PM to 3.00 PM) – 1 page

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

01.04.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Remaining examination-in-chief of PW-1/Sh. Prabjit Singh has been recorded today in which he has exhibited one more document as Ex. PW1/7. PW-2/ Smt. Manmohan Kaur has tendered her affidavit of evidence as Ex. PW2/A and has relied upon extracts of Minutes of Meeting of Board Resolution authorising PW-2 Mrs. Manmohan Kaur for institution of the suit and for deposition and the said document has been filed on record and exhibited as Ex. PW2/1. This Board Resolution has not been e-filed with the Registry earlier. The said document be e-filed with the Registry within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Cross-examination of both the witnesses is deferred at request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2 that he requires some time to seek instructions from the department. Be fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on 16.07.2024 at 2 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 1, 2024/sm