



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Suraj Prakash and Ms.
Pooja Manaktala, Advs.**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

....Defendants

Through: **None for R-1
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia,
CGSC, Mr. Abhay Singh,
Adv. for R-2.**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.07.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Ms. Tyagita Singh,
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order signed by learned Registrar
(Original) on 28.06.2024.**

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1 and PW2. As per office note, documents filed by the plaintiff. The witness/PW1 Mr. Prabhjot Singh is present today.

2. Adjournment sought by learned counsel for defendant no.2 on the ground that he wishes to file an application seeking his deletion from the array of parties. Appropriate application be filed within four weeks.

3. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on 06.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any