



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Virendra Singh, proxy
counsel**

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv. for
D1**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.05.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1 and PW2.
2. On the last date, learned counsel for defendant no.2 had sought time to file an application seeking its deletion. No application has been filed till date. The witness is not present today. PW1 shall positively appear for cross-examination on the next date.
3. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 and PW2 on 26.08.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any