



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**
M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Virendra Singh, proxy counsel

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

.....Defendant
Through: Samyak Jain and Mr Debayan
Gangopadhyay, Advs for D1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
04.09.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.
List on 26.09.2025.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 4, 2025