



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 689/2009**

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash,
Advocate.

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Samyak Jain,
Advocate for D1.
Mr. Anupam S. Sharma,
Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr.
Vashisht Rao, Mr.
Ripudaman Sharma, Ms.
Riya Sachdeva and Mr.
Anant Prakash Mishra,
Advocates for D2/CBI.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

IA No. 21987/2025 filed by plaintiff u/O I Rule 10(2)

r/w Section 151 CPC seeking deletion of defendant no.

2 from array of parties.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for D1.
4. Counsel for D1 submits that he has no objection if captioned IA is allowed.
5. Notice be issued to defendant no. 2 through all permissible modes on filing of PF.



6. Defendant no. 2 be served through its standing counsel also.
7. Steps be taken within two weeks.
8. Re-notify on date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2025 for disposal of captioned IA as well as other IAs.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/anj