



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 689/2009

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv. for D1
along with AR of D1 (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.03.2026

%

CS(OS) 689/2009

1. Counsel(s) for parties submits that the matter has been compromised/settled in Mediation Centre and the Settlement has gone to committee for approval.
2. Re-notify on 28.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 13, 2026/ab