



\$~13

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 689/2009

M/S BUILD MORE INDIA LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

M/S PRITHVI TRADERS LTD & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv. for D1
(through VC).

D2 has been deleted vide order
dated 16.12.2025

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

CS(OS) 689/2009

1. Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that defendant no.1 in its written statement has stated that the suit filed by plaintiff be decreed.
2. Joint request has been made for placing the present matter before Hon'ble Court for further directions.
3. Request is allowed.
4. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.07.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 21, 2026/ab